PV7…A 1/16 RE 10 522/12.02
© 2002
by Bosch Rexroth AG, Industrial Hydraulics, D-97813 Lohr am Main
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or stored, processed, duplicated or circulated using
electronic systems, in any form or by any means, without the prior written authorisation of Bosch Rexroth AG.
In the event of contravention of the above provisions, the contravening party is obliged to pay compensation.
This document was prepared with the greatest of care, and all statements have been examined for correctness.
This document is subject to alterations for reason of the continuing further developments of products.

Suction and pressure connections = 01
Pipe thread to ISO 228/1
Ordering examples: PV7-1X/06-10RA01MA0-10
  PV7-2X/20-25RA01MA0-05
Further details
in clear text
Zero stroke pressure range 2)
V7/06-10
05 = 25 to 50 bar
10 = 50 to 100 bar
V7/06-14
04 = 15 to 40 bar
07 =  40 to 70 bar
V7/20
02 = 15 to 25 bar
05 = 25 to 50 bar
10 = 50 to 100 bar
Adjustment device
0 = Adjustment screw (standard)
1) 3 = Lockable rotary knob
and scale (for BS 6)
3 = Controller with lock (for BS 20)
A = Direct operated
Seals
M = NBR seals, suitable for
mineral oil HLP to DIN 51 524
K = FKM shaft seal
(other seals from NBR) suitable for use
with HETG and HEES pressure fluids
to VDMA A/F24
Pump with customer specific settings:
PV7-2X/20-25RA01MA0-10
+ details in clear text: qV max = 20 L/min; pzero stroke = 70 bar;
The pump will be set to the required values. The optimum operating
noise will be set at the required zero stroke pressure. Without any
clear text setting information the flow and the zero stroke pressure
will be set to the relevant maximum values.
*PV7  – R 01 A –
Preferred types (readily available)
Symbols
Type Material No.
PV7-1X/06-10RA01MA0-05 R900561857
PV7-1X/06-10RA01MA0-10 R900563233
PV7-1X/06-14RA01MA0-04 R900919235
PV7-1X/06-14RA01MA0-07 R900919237
PV7-2X/20-20RA01MA0-05 R900950952
PV7-2X/20-20RA01MA0-10 R900950953
PV7-2X/20-25RA01MA0-05 R900950954
PV7-2X/20-25RA01MA0-10 R900950955
1) H-key with Material No. R900008158 is included
within the scope of supply.
2) As delivered the zero stroke pressure is set to the
smallest value!
Further preferred types and standards can be
found in the EPS (Standard Price List).
PV7…A 3/16 RE 10 522/12.02
P
SS
109
8
1276543
S
L
4 5 6 7
P
2 11 8 1 3
109
Type PV7...A hydraulic pumps are direct operated vane pumps with